



| PARTS LIST |     |             |                               |
|------------|-----|-------------|-------------------------------|
| ITEM       | QTY | PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION                   |
| 1          | 1   | 51-386      | Base washer                   |
| 2          | 1   | A-R-108Ai   | Base Assembly                 |
| 3          | 1   | A-R-1120    | Cable Anchor                  |
| 4          | 1   | 55-220      | Balance Spring                |
| 5          | 1   | 51-221      | Spring Wear Block             |
| 6          | 2   | 51-237      | Cable Anchor Washer           |
| 7          | 1   | 38-080      | Eye Bolt                      |
| 8          | 1   | M6          | Hex Nylock Nut                |
| 9          | 2   | M10 x 30    | Hex Bolt                      |
| 10         | 2   | M10         | Hex Nylock Nut                |
| 11         | 1   |             | 12mm spring washer            |
| 12         | 6   | PN0045C     | Guide Bush                    |
| 13         | 2   | M6 x 25     | Hex socket bolt               |
| 14         | 2   | M6          | Hex Nut                       |
| 15         | 1   | RCVAP14     | Vertical remote               |
| 16         | 1   | REAPRH      | Remote Grip                   |
| 17         | 1   | 55-0501     | Balance arm assembly STD      |
| 18         | 1   | P-1000R     | Power kit                     |
| 19         | 1   | RD          | Delta ROT Drive               |
| 20         | 1   | D-0220      | Front cap assembly            |
| 21         | 1   | 24 x 2      | Cap Silicone Seal             |
| 22         | 1   | D-0350      | Rear Collar                   |
| 23         | 1   | PN0064A     | Drive Pin                     |
| 24         | 1   | 51-370      | Torque clamp                  |
| 25         | 1   | 51-0040     | Gearbox Tube 1750             |
| 26         | 1   | A-R-G000    | RA Box Assembly               |
| 27         | 1   | 55-0082     | Drive shaft assembly STD      |
| 28         | 1   | 55-110      | Flexible coupling             |
| 29         | 1   | PN0075SS    | Hexagon Socket Shoulder Screw |
| 30         | 1   | M8          | Hex nylock nut                |
| 31         | 2   | A-R-1230    | Torque Spacer                 |
| 32         | 12  | PN0064A     | M6 x 25 screw                 |
| 33         | 2   | M10 x 70    | Hex screws                    |
| 34         | 2   | M10         | Hex nylock nut                |
| 35         | 1   | CT750       | Cable Tensioner               |
| 36         | 4   | 55-160      | Tensioner Half Clamp          |
| 37         | 2   | M8 x 70     | Hex screws                    |
| 38         | 2   | M12 x 30    | Hex bolt                      |
| 39         | 1   | 51-384      | Bolt washer                   |
| 40         | 1   | E-M-1000    | Remote bezel kit              |
| 41         | 1   | RCHAP14     | Horizontal remote             |